TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/09/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thomson Financial Limited		106/13/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reuters Limited	
Street Address:	Canary Wharf	
Internal Address:	TheThomson Reuters Building	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	E14 5EP	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1735227	DATASTREAM
Registration Number:	1761136	DATASTREAM
Registration Number:	2101278	DATASTREAM
Registration Number:	2443641	EXTEL
Registration Number:	1686104	IFR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2035397774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 646-223-4272

Email: donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna M. LaVardera

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0227

\$140.00

900225561

Address Line 2: Th	ne Station Place omson Reuters amford, CONNECTICUT 06902	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera	
Signature:	/DML/	
Date:	06/13/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TFL Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif source=TFL Trademark Assignment Executed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0228

NUNC PRO TUNC
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of March 1, 2009.

WHEREAS, Thomson Financial Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having an

office at Aldgate House, 22 Aldgate High Street, London EC3N 1DL, England (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor"), adopted, acquired, and used in its business the trademarks listed

on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, on March 1, 2009 Reuters Limited, a United Kingdom corporation,

having an office at Canary Wharf, The Thomson Reuters Building, London E14 5EP,

England (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") acquired from the Assignor all right, title

and interest in and to said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that it has sold,

assigned and transferred unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A, together with all the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages

and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being substitute

Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Signed in London, England on June, 32012

THOMSON FINANCIAL LIMITED

Bv:

Name:

Daragh Eagan

Title:

Director

37004-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0229

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.
DATASTREAM	1735227
DATASTREAM	1761136
DATASTREAM ·	2101278
EXTEL	2443641
IFR	1686104

37004-1

RECORDED: 06/13/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004800 FRAME: 0230